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[English] 

RBI/WIlY Schoo/sin Phu/e,. 

3125. SHRI RAM NARA/N BERWA: 
. Willthe Ministerof RAILWAYS be pleased to 

state: 

(a) the number of Middle and High 
Schools functioning in the Railway colonies 
under Western Railway; 

(b) whether the Government also pro-
pose to upgrade the existing Primary School 
to a Middle School at Phulera junction; and 

(c) if so, the time by which it is likely to be 
upgraded? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MALLIK 
ARJUN): (a) There are 3 Middle and 2 Sec-
ondary Schools functioning in Railway colo-
nies on Western Railway. 

(b) No, Sir. 

(c) Does not arise. 

[ Translation) 

Doubling of Delhi-Ahmedabad 
LIne 

3126. SHRI RAM NARAIN 
BERWA: 

SHRI HARISINH CHAVDA: 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government propose to 
double the railway line between Delhi and 
Ahmedabad keeping in view the traffic den-
sity on this route; and 

(b) if so, by what time? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRJ MALLIK 

ARJUN): (a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(English] 

Grants to Colleges by UGC 

3127. SHRI V.S. VIJAYARAGHAVAN: 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE 
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the proposals to in-
clude more colleges under UGC Scheme in 
1991-91; and 

(b) the financial assistance granted to 
various colleges by the UGC during the last 
three years, State-wise? 

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHR, ARJUN 
SINGH): (a) According to information fur-
nished by UGC, Colleges which have ful-
filled all conditions of affiliation prescribed by 
the University concerned and are included 
under Section (f) of UGC Act and dec;lared fit 
to receive Central assistance in terms of 
rules framed under Section 12 (8) thereof 
are eligible to send proposals for financial 
assistance by the commission in accordance 
with its guidelines for development of Col-
leges in the 8th Pian. In the 7th Plan, the 
Commission proVided assistance to about, 
3,000 eligible colleges in the country. UGC 
has invited proposals from colleges for de-
velopment assistance in the 8th Plan. No 
annual estimate is made on the number of 
colleges to be covered in a particular finan-
cial year. Grants are released after scrutiny 
of individual proposals forming part of the 
approved Plan in accordance with the prior-
ity of the institutions and availability of funds 
with the Commission. 
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(b)AStatementshowinggrantsreJeased is attached. 
to Colleges in each State during the 7th Plan 

Namtl of tM State and 
affiliating Univtlrsity 

ANDHRA PRADESH 

Andhra 

Hyderabad 

Kakatiya 

Nagarjuna 

Osmania 

Sree Krishna Devaraya 

Shri Padmavati Mahila 

Sri Venkataswara 

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

Arunachal 

ASSAM 

Dibrugarh 

Gauhati 

BIHAR 

Bhagalpur 

Bihar 

L.N. Mithila 

STATEMENT 

Plan Grants sanctiontld to affiliating 
Colleges during 7th Plan (Excluding 
Eng. TtIC. and Sports & Physical 

Education) 

(Rs in Lakhs) 

290.21 

1.50 

55.79 

197.63 

309.89 

2.88 

0.09 

108.47 

0.24 

141.30 

202.98 

110.39 

211.38 

235.87 
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GOA 

Name of the State and 
affiliating University 

Magadh 

Patna 

Ranchi 

Goa 

GUJARAT 

Bhavnagar 

Gujarat 

M.S. Baroda 

Sardar Patel 

Saurashtra 

South Gujarat 

North Gujarat 

HARYANA 

Hurukshetra 

Maharishi Dayanand 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 

Himachal Pradesh 

JAMMUM& KASHMIR 

Jammu 
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Plan Grants sanctioned to affl7iating 
Colleges during 7th Plan (Excluding 
Eng. Tsc. and Sports & Physical 

Education) . 

(Rs in Lakhs) 

310.44 

22.97 

250.00 

15.90 

14.21 

370.48 

0.24 

57.32 

102.35 

76.83 

14.44 

247.40 

120.10 

107.96 

95.46 
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Narne of ths Stats and 
affiflSting UnivslSity 

Kashmir 

KARNATAKA 

Bangalore 

Gulbarga 

Karnataka 

Mangalore 

Mysore 

Zuvempu 

KERALA 

CuJicut 

Cochin Univ. of Science & Tecj. 

Kerala 

Mahatma Gandhiji 

MADHYA PRADESH 

Wadhesh Pratap Singh 

Barkatullah 

oeviAhilya 

Guru Ghasidas 

Dr. Hari Singh Gaur 

Madira Kala Sangh Sangit 

Plan Grants sanctioned to affiliating 
Colleges during 7th Plan (Excluding 
Eng. Tee. and Sports & Physical 

Education) 

(Rs in Lakhs) 

49.71 

128.35 

77.32 

169.38 

73.37 

106.10 

3.32 

202.35 

22.91 

201.48 

222.78 

100.99 

145.82 

132.61 

61.40 

123.42 

4.10 
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Name of ths State and 
affiliating University 

Jawaji 

Ravi Shankar 

Rani Durgawati 

Vikram 

MAHARASHTRA 

Amravati 

Bombay 

Harathwada 

Kagpur 

Poena 

S.N.D. Womens' 

Shivaji 

MANIPUR 

Manipur 

MEGHALAYA 

North Eastern Hill 

ORISSA 

Berhampur 

Sambalpur 

Utkal 
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Plan Grants sanctioned to affiliating 
eoHeges during 7th Plan (Excluding 
Eng. Tee. and Sports & Physical 

Education) 

(Rs in Lakhs) 
130.71 

115.95 

52.81 

122.07 

253.13 

384.99 

361.30 

385.89 

555.67 

33.60 

308.07 

91.41 

34.60 

81.70 

100.02 

244.70 
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Name of the State and 
affiliating University . 

PUNJAB 

Guru Nanak Dev 

Punjab 

Punjabi 

RAJASTHAN 

Ajmier 

Jodhpur 

Mohan Lal Sukhadia 

Rajasthan 

TAMILNADU 

Anna 

Bharathiar 

Bharathidasan . 

Madras 

Madurai Kamraj 

PONDICHERRY 

Pondicherry 

TRIPURA 

Tripura 

UTTAR PRADESH 

Aara 

Plan Grants sanctioned to affiRating 
Colleges during 7th Plan (Excluding 
Eng. Tsc. and Sports & Physical 

Education) 

(Rs in Lakhs) 

314.20 

342.51 

154.22 

108.15 

7.60 

13.20 

465.40 

0.19 

276.66 

307.47 

473.38 

714.97 

9.37 

0.05 

302.19 
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Name of the State and 
affiliating Univetsity 

Allahabad 

Avadh 

Banaras 

Bundelkhand 

Garhwal 

Gorakhpur 

Kanpur 

Kumaon 

Lucknow 

Meerut 

Rohilkhand 

Poorvanchal 

WEST BENGAL 

Burdwan 

Calcutta 

Jadavpur 

Kalyani 

North Bengal 

DELHI 

Delhi 
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Plan Grants sanction9d to affiliating 
Colleges during 7th Plan (Excluding 
Eng. Tec. and Sports & Physical 

Education) 

(Rs in Lakhs) 
.53.08 

224.50 

11.83 

82.28 

81.61 

381.38 

292.44 

50.72 

96.63 

361.06 

546 .. 75 

0.41 

235.33 

705.48 

3.97 

9.39 

112.78 

1294.01 


