[English]

## Raliway Schools in Phulera

3125. SHRI RAM NARAIN BERWA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) the number of Middle and High Schools functioning in the Railway colonies under Western Railway;
- (b) whether the Government also propose to upgrade the existing Primary School to a Middle School at Phulera junction; and
- (c) if so, the time by which it is likely to be upgraded?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MALLIK ARJUN): (a) There are 3 Middle and 2 Secondary Schools functioning in Railway colonies on Western Railway.

- (b) No, Sir.
- (c) Does not arise.

[Translation]

## Doubling of Delhi—Ahmedabad Line

3126. SHRI RAM NARAIN
BERWA:
SHRI HARISINH CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government propose to double the railway line between Delhi and Ahmedabad keeping in view the traffic density on this route; and
  - (b) if so, by what time?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MALLIK ARJUN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

[English]

## Grants to Colleges by UGC

3127. SHRI V.S. VIJAYARAGHAVAN: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

- (a) the details of the proposals to include more colleges under UGC Scheme in 1991—91; and
- (b) the financial assistance granted to various colleges by the UGC during the last three years, State—wise?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHR. ARJUN SINGH): (a) According to information furnished by UGC, Colleges which have fulfilled all conditions of affiliation prescribed by the University concerned and are included under Section (f) of UGC Act and declared fit to receive Central assistance in terms of rules framed under Section 12 (B) thereof are eligible to send proposals for financial assistance by the commission in accordance with its guidelines for development of Colleges in the 8th Plan. In the 7th Plan, the Commission provided assistance to about. 3,000 eligible colleges in the country. UGC has invited proposals from colleges for development assistance in the 8th Plan. No annual estimate is made on the number of colleges to be covered in a particular financial year. Grants are released after scrutiny of individual proposals forming part of the approved Plan in accordance with the priority of the institutions and availability of funds with the Commission.

317 Written Answers

Written Answers 318

(b) A Statement showing grants released to Colleges in each State during the 7th Plan

is attached.

## STATEMENT

Name of the State and affiliating University	Plan Grants sanctioned to affiliating Colleges during 7th Plan (Excluding Eng. Tec. and Sports & Physical Education)
	(Rs in Lakhs)
ANDHRA PRADESH	
Andhra	290.21
Hyderabad	1.50
Kakatiya	55.79
Nagarjuna	197.63
Osmania	309.89
Sree Krishna Devaraya	2.88
Shri Padmavati Mahila	0.09
Sri Venkataswara	108.47
ARUNACHAL PRADESH	
Arunachal	0.24
ASSAM	
Dibrugarh	141.30
Gauhati	202.98
BIHAR	
Bhagalpur	110.39
Bihar	211.38
L.N. Mithila	235.87

Name of the State and
affiliating University

		·	
		(Rs in Lakhs)	
	Magadh	310.44	
	Patna	22.97	
	Ranchi	250.00	
GOA			
	Goa	15.90	
GUJA	ARAT	:	
	Bhavnagar	14.21	
	Gujarat	370.48	
	M.S. Baroda	0.24	
	Sardar Patel	57.32	
	Saurashtra	102.35	
	South Gujarat	76.83	
	North Gujarat	14.44	
HAR	YANA		
•	Hurukshetra	247.40	
	Maharishi Dayanand	120.10	
HIMA	ACHAL PRADESH		
	Himachal Pradesh	107.96	
JAM	MUM& KASHMIR		
	Jammu	95.46	

Name of the State and	į
affiliating University	

	•	•	
		(Rs in Lakh	s)
	Kashmir	49.71	
K	ARNATAKA		
	Bangalore	128.35	
	Gulbarga	77.32	
	Karnataka	169.38	
	Mangalore	73.37	
	Mysore	106.10	
	Zuvempu	3.32	
K	ERALA		
	Culicut	202.35	
	Cochin Univ. of Science & Tecj.	22.91	
	Kerala	201.48	
	Mahatma Gandhiji	222.78	·
M	ADHYA PRADESH		
	Wadhesh Pratap Singh	100.99	
	Barkatullah	145.82	
	Devi Ahilya	132.61	
	Guru Ghasidas	61.40	
	Dr. Hari Singh Gaur	123.42	
	Madira Kala Sangh Sangit	4.10	

Name of the State and
affiliating University

Jawaji	(Rs in Lakhs) 130.71
Ravi Shankar	115.95
Rani Durgawati	52.81
Vikram	122.07
MAHARASHTRA	
Amravati	253.13
Bombay	384.99
Harathwada	361.30
Kagpur	385.89
Poona	555.67
S.N.D. Womens'	33.60
Shivaji	308.07
MANIPUR	
Manipur	91.41
MEGHALAYA	
North Eastern Hill	34.60
ORISSA	
Berhampur	81.70
Sambalpur	100.02
Utkal	244.70

Name of the State and	
affiliating University	

·	
	(Rs in Lakhs)
PUNJAB	
Guru Nanak Dev	314.20
Punjab	342.51
Punjabi	154.22
RAJASTHAN	•
Ajmier	108.15
Jodhpur	7.60
Mohan Lal Sukhadia	13.20
Rajasthan	465.40
TAMIL NADU	
Anna	0.19
Bharathiar	276.66
Bharathidasan.	307.47
Madras	473.38
Madurai Kamraj	714.97
PONDICHERRY	
Pondicherry	9.37
TRIPURA	
Tripura	0.05
UTTAR PRADESH	
Agra	302.19

Name of the State and affiliating University

Allahabad	(Rs in Lakhs) 53.08
Avadh	224.50
Banaras	11.83
Bundelkhand	82.28
Garhwal	81.61
Gorakhpur	381.38
Kanpur	292.44
Kumaon	50.72
Lucknow	96.63
Meerut	361.06
Rohilkhand	54675
Poorvanchal	0.41
WEST BENGAL	
Burdwan	235.33
Calcutta	705.48
Jadavpur	3.97
Kalyani	9.39
North Bengal	112.78
DELHI	
Delhi	1294.01